
Victorian Omnium Championships 2018
Warmup Results

Date: 28 October 2018 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Organiser:  Cycling Victoria & Momnium
Sunday, October 28 2018 5:48:04pm
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Event 1: JW15 15 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 30 Belinda BAILEY (BGO) 198409
2. 34 Indigo SKINNER (BWK) 219864
3. 31 Ava GIRAMONDO (BWK) 197863
4. 32 Alana HRIBAR (BBN) 246199
5. 33 Lilyth JONES (BGO) 214457

Event 2: JM15 15 Lap Scratch
 - Provisional Result

1. 8 Jamie RADFORD (BBN) 204891
2. 7 Eddie JIROVEC (BWK) 198266
3. 3 Tom BUTLER (BWK) 196234
4. 4 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN) 225963
5. 5 Kieran DAVEY (BWK) 198265
6. 9 Xavier STARLING (BWK) 221630
7. 2 Rory BOWER (BWK) 198269
8. 1 Campbell BAILEY (BWK) 220343

Event 3: JW17 20 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 45 Lucinda STEWART (CAR) 195737
2. 35 Alyssa POLITES (CAR) 214156
3. 36 Alessia MCCAIG (BGO) 206173
4. 40 Hayley JENKINS (BWK) 161553
5. 41 Sophie MARR (BBN) 207495
6. 39 Jasmine EDDY (BGO) 215830
7. 42 Ruby MCLEAN (BGO) 205873
8. 43 Amelia MULHERN (BWK) 230266
9. 44 Madeleine STARLING (CAR) 216786
10. 46 Sophie SUTTON (BBN) 220597
11. 38 Camryn BAILEY (HAW) 220342
12. 37 Lauren FITZGERALD (BBN) 198352

Event 4: JM17 20 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 15 Alexander JONES (CAR) 163692
2. 14 Tarun COOK (BBN) 227850
3. 20 Tom NICOLSON (CAS) 197243
4. 21 Joshua SPAGNOLO (BWK) 244882
5. 19 Mitchell MCGOVERN (BBN) 211322
6. 18 Maximus MCCALLION (PRE) 205982
7. 16 Oscar JONES (BGO) 164027
8. 11 Jackson HRIBAR (BBN) 237425
9. 22 Daniel WARFE (BWK) 223838
10. 10 Campbell MCEWEN (CAR) 224297
11. 23 Harry WILLEN (BGO) 215311
dnf 13 Adam BOYD (BWK) 162468
dns 17 Harrison KNIGHT (BGO) 213075
dnf 12 Samuel ARMAREGO (BWK) 222660
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Event 5: JW15 10 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 30 Belinda BAILEY (BGO) 198409 5
2. 34 Indigo SKINNER (BWK) 219864 1
3. 33 Lilyth JONES (BGO) 214457
4. 31 Ava GIRAMONDO (BWK) 197863
5. 32 Alana HRIBAR (BBN) 246199

Event 6: JM15 10 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 8 Jamie RADFORD (BBN) 204891 4
2. 7 Eddie JIROVEC (BWK) 198266 2
3. 3 Tom BUTLER (BWK) 196234
4. 1 Campbell BAILEY (BWK) 220343
5. 9 Xavier STARLING (BWK) 221630
6. 5 Kieran DAVEY (BWK) 198265
7. 2 Rory BOWER (BWK) 198269
8. 4 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN) 225963

Event 7: JW17 15 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 35 Alyssa POLITES (CAR) 214156 5
2. 45 Lucinda STEWART (CAR) 195737 3
3. 40 Hayley JENKINS (BWK) 161553 2
4. 36 Alessia MCCAIG (BGO) 206173 1
5. 39 Jasmine EDDY (BGO) 215830
6. 41 Sophie MARR (BBN) 207495
7. 37 Lauren FITZGERALD (BBN) 198352
8. 42 Ruby MCLEAN (BGO) 205873
9. 43 Amelia MULHERN (BWK) 230266
10. 46 Sophie SUTTON (BBN) 220597
11. 38 Camryn BAILEY (HAW) 220342 -20
12. 44 Madeleine STARLING (CAR) 216786 -20

Event 8: JM17 15 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 10 Campbell MCEWEN (CAR) 224297 9
2. 15 Alexander JONES (CAR) 163692 2
3. 19 Mitchell MCGOVERN (BBN) 211322
4. 23 Harry WILLEN (BGO) 215311
5. 16 Oscar JONES (BGO) 164027
6. 21 Joshua SPAGNOLO (BWK) 244882
7. 18 Maximus MCCALLION (PRE) 205982
8. 14 Tarun COOK (BBN) 227850
9. 11 Jackson HRIBAR (BBN) 237425
10. 20 Tom NICOLSON (CAS) 197243
11. 12 Samuel ARMAREGO (BWK) 222660
12. 22 Daniel WARFE (BWK) 223838
13. 13 Adam BOYD (BWK) 162468
dnf 17 Harrison KNIGHT (BGO) 213075
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Event 9: JW15 Elimination
 - Result

1. 30 Belinda BAILEY (BGO) 198409
2. 31 Ava GIRAMONDO (BWK) 197863
3. 33 Lilyth JONES (BGO) 214457
4. 34 Indigo SKINNER (BWK) 219864
5. 32 Alana HRIBAR (BBN) 246199

Event 10: JM15 Elimination
 - Result

1. 8 Jamie RADFORD (BBN) 204891
2. 7 Eddie JIROVEC (BWK) 198266
3. 3 Tom BUTLER (BWK) 196234
4. 1 Campbell BAILEY (BWK) 220343
5. 9 Xavier STARLING (BWK) 221630
6. 2 Rory BOWER (BWK) 198269
7. 4 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN) 225963
8. 5 Kieran DAVEY (BWK) 198265
dns 6 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN) 209201

Event 11: JW17 Elimination
 - Result

1. 45 Lucinda STEWART (CAR) 195737
2. 41 Sophie MARR (BBN) 207495
3. 35 Alyssa POLITES (CAR) 214156
4. 46 Sophie SUTTON (BBN) 220597
5. 40 Hayley JENKINS (BWK) 161553
6. 39 Jasmine EDDY (BGO) 215830
7. 38 Camryn BAILEY (HAW) 220342
8. 43 Amelia MULHERN (BWK) 230266
9. 36 Alessia MCCAIG (BGO) 206173
10. 37 Lauren FITZGERALD (BBN) 198352
11. 44 Madeleine STARLING (CAR) 216786
dns 42 Ruby MCLEAN (BGO) 205873

Event 12: JM17 Elimination
 - Result

1. 15 Alexander JONES (CAR) 163692
2. 14 Tarun COOK (BBN) 227850
3. 21 Joshua SPAGNOLO (BWK) 244882
4. 19 Mitchell MCGOVERN (BBN) 211322
5. 16 Oscar JONES (BGO) 164027
6. 10 Campbell MCEWEN (CAR) 224297
7. 20 Tom NICOLSON (CAS) 197243
8. 18 Maximus MCCALLION (PRE) 205982
9. 11 Jackson HRIBAR (BBN) 237425
10. 12 Samuel ARMAREGO (BWK) 222660
11. 13 Adam BOYD (BWK) 162468
12. 23 Harry WILLEN (BGO) 215311
13. 22 Daniel WARFE (BWK) 223838
dns 17 Harrison KNIGHT (BGO) 213075
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Event 13: JW15 25 Lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 30 Belinda BAILEY (BGO) 198409 140
2. 31 Ava GIRAMONDO (BWK) 197863 120
3. 33 Lilyth JONES (BGO) 214457 111
4. 32 Alana HRIBAR (BBN) 246199 103
dnf 34 Indigo SKINNER (BWK) 219864 110

Event 14: JM15 25 Lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 8 Jamie RADFORD (BBN) 204891 150
2. 7 Eddie JIROVEC (BWK) 198266 130
3. 3 Tom BUTLER (BWK) 196234 116
4. 1 Campbell BAILEY (BWK) 220343 97
5. 9 Xavier STARLING (BWK) 221630 95
6. 4 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN) 225963 94
7. 5 Kieran DAVEY (BWK) 198265 68
8. 2 Rory BOWER (BWK) 198269 66

Event 15: JW17 40 Lap Point Score
 - Provisional Result

Pts1. 45 Lucinda STEWART (CAR) 195737 138
2. 35 Alyssa POLITES (CAR) 214156 131
3. 41 Sophie MARR (BBN) 207495 106
4. 40 Hayley JENKINS (BWK) 161553 104
5. 36 Alessia MCCAIG (BGO) 206173 103
6. 39 Jasmine EDDY (BGO) 215830 93
7. 46 Sophie SUTTON (BBN) 220597 78
8. 43 Amelia MULHERN (BWK) 230266 76
9. 38 Camryn BAILEY (HAW) 220342 68
10. 37 Lauren FITZGERALD (BBN) 198352 68
11. 44 Madeleine STARLING (CAR) 216786 62
12. 42 Ruby MCLEAN (BGO) 205873 54

Event 16: JM17 40 Lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 15 Alexander JONES (CAR) 163692 130
2. 14 Tarun COOK (BBN) 227850 111
3. 19 Mitchell MCGOVERN (BBN) 211322 105
4. 10 Campbell MCEWEN (CAR) 224297 102
5. 21 Joshua SPAGNOLO (BWK) 244882 102
6. 18 Maximus MCCALLION (PRE) 205982 94
7. 20 Tom NICOLSON (CAS) 197243 94
8. 16 Oscar JONES (BGO) 164027 92
9. 11 Jackson HRIBAR (BBN) 237425 74
10. 23 Harry WILLEN (BGO) 215311 73
11. 22 Daniel WARFE (BWK) 223838 58
12. 12 Samuel ARMAREGO (BWK) 222660 42
13. 13 Adam BOYD (BWK) 162468 36
dnf 17 Harrison KNIGHT (BGO) 213075
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Event 17: MMAS5+ and WMAS3+ 20 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 64 Mark BAILEY (BWK) 198579
2. 60 John MITSINIKOS (PRE) 222707
3. 61 Neale ADAMS (MOR) 131124
4. 66 Vanessa GOSS (COB) 222121
5. 62 Gabrielle BELZ (BWK) 202630
6. 68 Fran PIDGEON (COB) 240960
7. 67 Hugh MARR (BBN) 228544
8. 63 Rebecca WILLIAMSON (BWK) 151071
dns 65 Andrew DICK (FOO) 300775

Event 18: MMAS1-4 25 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 54 Nick GRAINGER (CAR) 230853
2. 55 Garth HIRCOE (PRE) 219664
3. 50 Kosta POLITES (CAR) 207983
4. 56 Aaron CHRISTIANSEN (PRE) 300941
5. 51 Ivo RIGONI (BWK) 159875
6. 53 Nathan COLLINS (COB) 222439
7. 52 Ben ELTRINGHAM-SMITH (BWK) 215717

Event 19: JW19, EliteW, WMAS1-2 20 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 107 Ashlee JONES (CAR) 149517
2. 101 Elizabeth NUSPAN (BWK) 224819
3. 106 Samantha DE RITER (SKC) 196248
4. 100 Sarah DOYLE (BBN) 229284
5. 111 Catalina SOTO (BWK) 225821
6. 102 Keely BENNETT (BWK) 235023
7. 109 Sharni MORLEY (BWK) 214053
8. 105 Alice CULLING (ART) 150774
9. 108 Michaela MEHARRY (BGO) 226811
10. 110 Emma PANE (BWK) 389259
11. 104 Emma BUNN (SYD)
12. 103 Sarah GIGANTE (BWK) 158964
13. 112 Kate VICKERS (CAR) 167538

Event 20: JM19 and EliteM 40 Lap Scratch
 - Result

1. 84 Graeme FRISLIE (BWK) 172852
2. 89 Bill SIMPSON (CAR) 196411
3. 70 Ryan SCHILT (WVE) 5335
4. 79 Samuel BUCKELL (BGO) 165718
5. 72 Joshua HEATHER (CAR) 170291
6. 85 Hal HUNTER (HAW) 224894
7. 78 Blake AGNOLETTO (BGO) 208685
8. 71 Nicolas ABELS (BWK) 153845
9. 82 Patrick EDDY (BGO) 210385
10. 81 Henry DIETZE (BWK) 203563
11. 88 Jonathan MARR (BBN) 203285
12. 80 Joshua CLARKE (BGO) 213935
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Event 20: JM19 and EliteM 40 Lap Scratch (continued)
 - Result

13. 76 Connor MCCAIG (BGO) 196963
14. 73 Ben FOSTER (CAR) 172271
15. 75 Abraham NASRE (BWK) 205940
16. 77 Cameron MURPHY (BBN) 170769
17. 83 Samual EDDY (BGO) 210232
18. 74 Connor SYMONS (BGO) 204684
19. 87 Kade KILLEEN (SKC) 207698
20. 86 William KEY (COB) 164545

Event 21: Sprint Omnium Kierin
 - Result

1. 121 Tylah MEUNIER (CAR) 240063
2. 122 Ned POLLARD (BGO) 220599
3. 123 Conor ROWLEY (BBN) 154535
4. 120 Sean CLEARY (BBN) 203893

Event 22: MMAS5+ and WMAS3+ 20 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 64 Mark BAILEY (BWK) 198579 7
2. 60 John MITSINIKOS (PRE) 222707 3
3. 66 Vanessa GOSS (COB) 222121 3
4. 61 Neale ADAMS (MOR) 131124 2
5. 62 Gabrielle BELZ (BWK) 202630 1
6. 63 Rebecca WILLIAMSON (BWK) 151071
7. 67 Hugh MARR (BBN) 228544
8. 68 Fran PIDGEON (COB) 240960
dnf 65 Andrew DICK (FOO) 300775

Event 23: MMAS1-4 20 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 54 Nick GRAINGER (CAR) 230853 7
2. 55 Garth HIRCOE (PRE) 219664 3
3. 56 Aaron CHRISTIANSEN (PRE) 300941 3
4. 51 Ivo RIGONI (BWK) 159875 2
5. 50 Kosta POLITES (CAR) 207983 1
6. 52 Ben ELTRINGHAM-SMITH (BWK) 215717
7. 53 Nathan COLLINS (COB) 222439

Event 24: JW19, EliteW, WMAS1-2 20 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 106 Samantha DE RITER (SKC) 196248 5
2. 111 Catalina SOTO (BWK) 225821 5
3. 110 Emma PANE (BWK) 389259 4
4. 107 Ashlee JONES (CAR) 149517 2
5. 105 Alice CULLING (ART) 150774
6. 100 Sarah DOYLE (BBN) 229284
7. 102 Keely BENNETT (BWK) 235023
8. 108 Michaela MEHARRY (BGO) 226811
9. 103 Sarah GIGANTE (BWK) 158964
10. 101 Elizabeth NUSPAN (BWK) 224819
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Event 24: JW19, EliteW, WMAS1-2 20 Lap Tempo (continued)
 - Result

Pts11. 109 Sharni MORLEY (BWK) 214053
12. 104 Emma BUNN (SYD)
13. 112 Kate VICKERS (CAR) 167538

Event 25: JM19 and EliteM 20 Lap Tempo
 - Result

Pts1. 81 Henry DIETZE (BWK) 203563 6
2. 84 Graeme FRISLIE (BWK) 172852 6
3. 83 Samual EDDY (BGO) 210232 1
4. 70 Ryan SCHILT (WVE) 5335 1
5. 82 Patrick EDDY (BGO) 210385 1
6. 89 Bill SIMPSON (CAR) 196411 1
7. 72 Joshua HEATHER (CAR) 170291
8. 88 Jonathan MARR (BBN) 203285
9. 85 Hal HUNTER (HAW) 224894
10. 76 Connor MCCAIG (BGO) 196963
11. 71 Nicolas ABELS (BWK) 153845
12. 73 Ben FOSTER (CAR) 172271
13. 74 Connor SYMONS (BGO) 204684
14. 80 Joshua CLARKE (BGO) 213935
15. 79 Samuel BUCKELL (BGO) 165718
16. 78 Blake AGNOLETTO (BGO) 208685
17. 77 Cameron MURPHY (BBN) 170769
18. 86 William KEY (COB) 164545
19. 87 Kade KILLEEN (SKC) 207698
20. 75 Abraham NASRE (BWK) 205940

Event 26: Sprint Omnium 1.5 Lap Dash
 - Result

1. 121 Tylah MEUNIER (CAR) 240063
2. 123 Conor ROWLEY (BBN) 154535
3. 122 Ned POLLARD (BGO) 220599
4. 120 Sean CLEARY (BBN) 203893

Event 27: MMAS5+ and WMAS3+ Elimination
 - Provisional Result

1. 64 Mark BAILEY (BWK) 198579
2. 60 John MITSINIKOS (PRE) 222707
3. 66 Vanessa GOSS (COB) 222121
4. 62 Gabrielle BELZ (BWK) 202630
5. 63 Rebecca WILLIAMSON (BWK) 151071
6. 68 Fran PIDGEON (COB) 240960
7. 61 Neale ADAMS (MOR) 131124
8. 67 Hugh MARR (BBN) 228544

Event 28: MMAS1-4 Elimination
 - Result

1. 54 Nick GRAINGER (CAR) 230853
2. 55 Garth HIRCOE (PRE) 219664
3. 50 Kosta POLITES (CAR) 207983
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Event 28: MMAS1-4 Elimination (continued)
 - Result

4. 53 Nathan COLLINS (COB) 222439
5. 56 Aaron CHRISTIANSEN (PRE) 300941
6. 51 Ivo RIGONI (BWK) 159875
7. 52 Ben ELTRINGHAM-SMITH (BWK) 215717

Event 29: JW19, EliteW, WMAS1-2 Elimination
 - Result

1. 107 Ashlee JONES (CAR) 149517
2. 111 Catalina SOTO (BWK) 225821
3. 101 Elizabeth NUSPAN (BWK) 224819
4. 106 Samantha DE RITER (SKC) 196248
5. 110 Emma PANE (BWK) 389259
6. 105 Alice CULLING (ART) 150774
7. 102 Keely BENNETT (BWK) 235023
8. 100 Sarah DOYLE (BBN) 229284
9. 112 Kate VICKERS (CAR) 167538
10. 104 Emma BUNN (SYD)
11. 103 Sarah GIGANTE (BWK) 158964
12. 109 Sharni MORLEY (BWK) 214053
13. 108 Michaela MEHARRY (BGO) 226811

Event 30: JM19 and EliteM Elimination
 - Result

1. 70 Ryan SCHILT (WVE) 5335
2. 81 Henry DIETZE (BWK) 203563
3. 89 Bill SIMPSON (CAR) 196411
4. 78 Blake AGNOLETTO (BGO) 208685
5. 84 Graeme FRISLIE (BWK) 172852
6. 72 Joshua HEATHER (CAR) 170291
7. 82 Patrick EDDY (BGO) 210385
8. 71 Nicolas ABELS (BWK) 153845
9. 73 Ben FOSTER (CAR) 172271
10. 88 Jonathan MARR (BBN) 203285
11. 79 Samuel BUCKELL (BGO) 165718
12. 75 Abraham NASRE (BWK) 205940
13. 83 Samual EDDY (BGO) 210232
14. 80 Joshua CLARKE (BGO) 213935
15. 76 Connor MCCAIG (BGO) 196963
16. 85 Hal HUNTER (HAW) 224894
17. 87 Kade KILLEEN (SKC) 207698
18. 74 Connor SYMONS (BGO) 204684
19. 77 Cameron MURPHY (BBN) 170769
20. 86 William KEY (COB) 164545

Event 31: Sprint Omnium Match Sprint 1v2
 - Result

1. 121 Tylah MEUNIER (CAR) 240063 10.91
2. 123 Conor ROWLEY (BBN) 154535
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Event 32: Sprint Omnium Match Sprint 3v4
 - Result

1. 122 Ned POLLARD (BGO) 220599 11.40
2. 120 Sean CLEARY (BBN) 203893

Event 33: MMAS5+ and WMAS3+ 40 Lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 64 Mark BAILEY (BWK) 198579 165
2. 60 John MITSINIKOS (PRE) 222707 148
3. 61 Neale ADAMS (MOR) 131124 129
4. 68 Fran PIDGEON (COB) 240960 87
5. 66 Vanessa GOSS (COB) 222121 87
6. 62 Gabrielle BELZ (BWK) 202630 79
7. 63 Rebecca WILLIAMSON (BWK) 151071 70
8. 67 Hugh MARR (BBN) 228544 62
dnf 65 Andrew DICK (FOO) 300775

Event 34: MMAS1-4 60 Lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 54 Nick GRAINGER (CAR) 230853 119
2. 50 Kosta POLITES (CAR) 207983 115
3. 55 Garth HIRCOE (PRE) 219664 114
4. 51 Ivo RIGONI (BWK) 159875 108
5. 56 Aaron CHRISTIANSEN (PRE) 300941 108
6. 53 Nathan COLLINS (COB) 222439 95
7. 52 Ben ELTRINGHAM-SMITH (BWK) 215717 92

Event 35: JW19, EliteW, WMAS1-2 40 lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 106 Samantha DE RITER (SKC) 196248 127
2. 107 Ashlee JONES (CAR) 149517 125
3. 111 Catalina SOTO (BWK) 225821 117
4. 110 Emma PANE (BWK) 389259 112
5. 105 Alice CULLING (ART) 150774 111
6. 101 Elizabeth NUSPAN (BWK) 224819 97
7. 102 Keely BENNETT (BWK) 235023 93
8. 100 Sarah DOYLE (BBN) 229284 90
9. 103 Sarah GIGANTE (BWK) 158964 87
10. 108 Michaela MEHARRY (BGO) 226811 66
11. 109 Sharni MORLEY (BWK) 214053 66
12. 104 Emma BUNN (SYD) 60
13. 112 Kate VICKERS (CAR) 167538 56

Event 36: JM19 and EliteM 80 Lap Point Score
 - Result

Pts1. 70 Ryan SCHILT (WVE) 5335 157
2. 84 Graeme FRISLIE (BWK) 172852 133
3. 89 Bill SIMPSON (CAR) 196411 124
4. 81 Henry DIETZE (BWK) 203563 105
5. 82 Patrick EDDY (BGO) 210385 104
6. 78 Blake AGNOLETTO (BGO) 208685 97
7. 72 Joshua HEATHER (CAR) 170291 93
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Event 36: JM19 and EliteM 80 Lap Point Score (continued)
 - Result

Pts8. 71 Nicolas ABELS (BWK) 153845 72
9. 88 Jonathan MARR (BBN) 203285 72
10. 85 Hal HUNTER (HAW) 224894 66
11. 79 Samuel BUCKELL (BGO) 165718 66
12. 83 Samual EDDY (BGO) 210232 61
13. 73 Ben FOSTER (CAR) 172271 59
14. 76 Connor MCCAIG (BGO) 196963 52
15. 80 Joshua CLARKE (BGO) 213935 47
16. 75 Abraham NASRE (BWK) 205940 35
17. 74 Connor SYMONS (BGO) 204684 28
18. 77 Cameron MURPHY (BBN) 170769 22
19. 87 Kade KILLEEN (SKC) 207698 16
20. 86 William KEY (COB) 164545 10


